
America’s Oldest Lighted Harness Track

Race office phone number to place entries 585-343-6161
Judges’ phone number 585-813-0376
FOR ALL RACE OFFICE ANNOUNCEMENTS!!
Horsemen and women can now recieve text messages from the
Batavia Downs Race Office.
To sign up text bataviadowns to 732-363-7700

QUALIFIERS HELD ON SATURDAYS
ONLINE ENTERING IS STRONGLY ENCOURAGED

24-0801

Monday Closed / 11:30am-Last Race Monday Sept 2
Tuesday 7:45am–Noon (closed on non-draw days) Race Nights 4:30pm–Last Race
Wednesday 7:45am–Noon / Race Nights 4:30pm–Last Race
�ursday 9:00am–Noon
Friday 7:45am–Noon / Race Nights 4:30pm–Last Race
Saturday 7:45am–Noon / Race Nights 4:30pm–Last Race

RACE OFFICE HOURS

CALL THE JUDGES’ OFFICECALLS TAKEN 1.25 HOURS
BEFORE THE BOX CLOSES

PLEASE SEE LASIX
SCHEDULE FOR TIMES

SCRATCH TIMEDRAW DAY / BOX CLOSESRACE DAY POST TIMES

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday

1:15pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

�ursday
Friday
Saturday
Tuesday
Wednesday

9:00am
9:00am
9:00am
9:00am
9:00am

Friday
Saturday
Monday
Wednesday
�ursday

9:30am
9:30am
9:30am
9:30am
9:30am

Batavia Downs Race Office 2024

*all are subject to change*


