Batavia Downs Race Office 2024

RACE DAY POST TIMES		DRAW DAY / BOX CLOSES		SCRATCHTIME	
Monday	1:15pm	Thursday	9:00am	Friday	9:30am
Tuesday	6:00pm	Friday	9:00am	Saturday	9:30am
Wednesday	6:00pm	Saturday	9:00am	Monday	9:30am
Friday	6:00pm	Tuesday	9:00am	Wednesday	9:30am
Saturday	6:00pm	Wednesday	y 9:00am	Thursday	9:30am
PLEASE SEE LASIX SCHEDULE FOR TIMES		CALLS TAKEN 1.25 HOURS BEFORE THE BOX CLOSES		CALLTHE JUDGES' OFFICE	

RACE OFFICE HOURS			
Monday	Closed / 11:30am-Last Race Monday Sept 2		
Tuesday	7:45am–Noon (closed on non-draw days) Race Nights 4:30pm–Last Race		
Wednesday	7:45am-Noon / Race Nights 4:30pm-Last Race		
Thursday	9:00am-Noon		
Friday	7:45am-Noon / Race Nights 4:30pm-Last Race		
Saturday	7:45am-Noon / Race Nights 4:30pm-Last Race		

Race office phone number to place entries 585-343-6161 Judges' phone number 585-813-0376 FOR ALL RACE OFFICE ANNOUNCEMENTS!!

Horsemen and women can now recieve text messages from the Batavia Downs Race Office.

To sign up text bataviadowns to 732-363-7700

QUALIFIERS HELD ON SATURDAYS
ONLINE ENTERING IS STRONGLY ENCOURAGED

all are subject to change



America's Oldest Lighted Harness Track